2015.12 http://device.panasonic.cn/ac
MK300 Series
High Performance Compact Inverters
Accurate control based
on perfect function
400V 5.5 kW / 7.5 kW / 11 kW / 15 kW
400V 0.75 kW / 1.5 kW / 2.2 kW / 3.7 kW

Upper frequency limit setting Adjustable from 0.2Hz to 400Hz
High Performance Compact Inverters
Product purchase numbering system
1-phase 200V 0.2kW-2.2kW
3-phase 400V 0.75kW-15kW
A MK300 0P7 4
1 2 3
6
Voltage class 2:  1-phase 200V
Voltage class 4:  3-phase 400V
Series name  MK3001
Applicable motor capacity
(Standard load specification)
0P2:  0.2kW       3P7:  3.7kW
0P4:  0.4kW       5P5:  5.5kW
0P7:  0.75kW     7P5:  7.5kW
1P5:  1.5kW       011:  11kW
2P2:  2.2kW       015:  15kW
2
3
Item Specifi cation
Control
Lower frequency limit setting Adjustable from 0.2 Hz to 400 Hz
Bias/gain
frequency setting
Bias frequency: adjustable from -99% to 250%
Gain frequency: adjustable from 0 to 500%
External stop function External fault stop/coast-to-stop (switchable)
PID function PID control mode (optional)
Offl ine automatic tuning function Automatic tuning of motor constant
Cooling fan ON/OFF control Optional
Communication Function
• Port: RS485 serial communication
• Communication speed: 4800bps/9600bps/19200bps/38400bps/57600bps/115200bps (switchable)
• Protocols: MEWTOCOL-COM/Modbus-RTU/Modbus-ASCII (switchable)
• Communication method: half-duplex
• Maximum number of connected units: 31
• Maximum transmission distance: 500 m (in total)
Braking
Regenerative braking
torque
• 200V   0.2kW: 100% or higher
              0.4kW: 80% or higher
              0.75kW to 2.2kW: 20% or higher
• 400V   0.75kW to 15kW: 20% or higher
DC injection braking
Operate at the frequency below stop frequency
• Braking torque level: 0% to 100%